Insured Person medically necessarily occupies a Hospital bed in connection with such 
treatment for a continuous period of not less than 18 (eighteen) hours. 

“Insured Person” means individual from full 15 (fifteen) days to 90 (ninety) years old, living 
in Vietnam for at least 183 (one hundred and eighty-three) days in each Policy Year and is 
approved by the Company to be insured under the Policy.  

“Loss of Limb” means loss by physical severance of a hand at or above the wrist or of a foot 
at or above the ankle. 

“Loss of Sight” means the entire and irrecoverable loss of sight.

[...]

requested by the Company to continue to insure that Insured Person after the 
change of occupation is not fully paid by the Policyholder within the required 
period;  

f. Being dishonest in claim; 

g. That Insured Person's time in Vietnam is less than 183 (one hundred and eighty-
three) days in a Policy Year. 

4.9.3 When the insurance of an Insured Person is terminated, all benefits of such Insured 
Person under the Policy will terminate on the Effective date of such cancellation of 
insurance. The Company will refund the Policyholder the premium paid for that Insured